10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

ORIGINAL I

BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION Cuiviivirooiusy

200F
MARC SPITZER
Chairman
JIM IRVIN . o
Commissioner Arizona Comporation Commission _
WILLIAM A. MUNDELL DO C KET ED =
Commissioner o o = )
JEFF HATCH-MILLER e 0= m
Commissioner MAY 13 2004 o == O
MIKE GLEA§QN DOCKETES BV -48 S E‘
Commissioner ; QI
==
32 - O
= 2 o
IN THE MATTER OF THE JOINT APPLICATION Docket No. W-03898A-04-0089
OF RANCHO CABRILLO WATER COMPANY, SW-03898A-04-0089
RANCHO CABRILLO SEWER COMPANY, W-01303A-04-0089
ARIZONA-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY, WS-01303A-04-0089
AGUA FRIA DISTRICT, AND ARIZONA-
AMERICAN WATER COMPANY, ANTHEM/AGUA
FRIA DISTRICT [DISTCO] FOR THE TRANSFER NOTICE OF STAFF WITNESS
OF CERTIFICATES OF CONVENIENCE AND SCHEDULING CONFLICT
NECESSITY TO PROVIDE WATER AND
WASTEWATER UTILITY SERVICES AND
EXTENSION OF SERVICE AREA

The Utilities Division Staff (“Staff’) of the Arizona Corporation Commission
(“Commission”) hereby notifies the Honorable Administrative Law Judge ("ALJ") and the Parties in
the above captioned matter of a scheduling conflict for Staff's witness. Staff witness, Jim Fisher, is
scheduled to appear and testify in the above-captioned case and in the Application to Extend the
Certificate of Convenience and Necessity of The Links at Coyote Wash Utilities, LLC' ("The Links")
on Thursday, May 20, 2004 at 9:30 a.m.

Thus, Staff requests some flexibility in the timing of Mr. Fisher's testimony in order to
accommodate Mr. Fisher's appearance in both this matter and The Links scheduled hearings on the
above listed date.

Staff has contacted Counsel for the Applicants, Todd C. Wiley, in the above captioned matter.

He indicated that the Applicanfs are amenable to Staff's request.

' Docket Number SW-04210A-03-0712
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RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 13" day of May, 2004.

ARIZONA CORPORATION

Original and 13 copies of the foregoing filed
this 13" day of May, 2004, with:

Docket Control

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Copy of the foregoing mailed/hand-delivered
this 13™ day of May, 2004, to:

Teena Wolfe, ALJ for Ranch Cabrillo
Hearing Division

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Marc Stern, ALJ for The Links
Hearing Division

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington

Phoenix, AZ 85007

Mark Dioguardi

Tiffany & Bosco

1850 North Central Avenue

Phoenix, AZ 85004-4546

Attorneys for Rancho Cabrillo
Water/Sewer Company
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Lisa A. VandenBeVg, Attorney for
Gary H. Horton, Attorney

Legal Division

1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

(602) 542-3402

Steve Robson

Rancho Cabrillo Water/Sewer Company
9532 East Riggs Road

Sun Lakes, AZ 85248

Michael M. Grant

Todd C. Wiley

Gallagher & Kennedy, PA

2575 East Camelback Road

Phoenix, AZ 85016-9225

Attorneys for Arizona-American
Water Company

Blaine Akine

Director of Engineering

Arizona-American Water Company

19820 North Seventh Street, Suite 201
Phoenix, AZ 85024




